Secretary of State

Jena Griswold

Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Treasurer
Dave Young
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

Attorney General
Phil Weiser
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Board of Education Member - At Large

Kathy Plomer
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Senator - District 4
Jeff Ravage
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

2490
175

2490

2406
259

2406

2440

225

2440

2354

311

2354

2352

313

2352

Secretary of State
Tina Peters

Mike O'Donnell
Pam Anderson

Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Treasurer
Lang Sias
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

Attorney General
John Kellner
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Bpard of Education Member - At Large

Dan Maloit
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Senator - District 4
Mark Baisley
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

947

928

1258

317

3133

2348

1103

2348

2383

1068

2383

2346

1105

2346

2358

1093

2358



State Representative - District 13
Julie McCluskie
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Representative - District 60
Kathryn Green
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

County Offices
County Commissioner - District 3
P.T. Wood

Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

County Clerk and Recorder
Lori Mitchell
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

County Treasurer

There were no candidates for this office.

2137
259

2137

247

22

247

2357

308

2357

2589

76

2589

State Representative - District 13
David Buckley
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

State Representative - District 60
Stephanie Luck
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

County Offices

County Commissioner - District 3
Brandon Becker
Alison Brown
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

County Clerk and Recorder

There were no candidates for this office.

County Treasurer
Delores "Dee Dee" Copper
Undervotes
Overvotes
Total Votes

2140
999

2140

221

91

221

1674
1398
378

3072

2517
934

2517



County Assessor County Assessor

There were no candidates for this office. There were no candidates for this office.
County Sheriff County Sheriff
There were no candidates for this office. John Spezze 2626
Undervotes 825
Overvotes 0
Total Votes 2626
County Surveyor County Surveyor
There were no candidates for this office. There were no candidates for this office.
County Coroner County Coroner
Jeff Graf 2409 There were no candidates for this office.
Undervotes 256
Overvotes 0
Total Votes 2409
Total Votes Cast in the Democratic Primary 2665 Total Votes Cast in the Republican Primary 3451

Total Votes Cast for the 2022 Primary Election 6116
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