Secretary of Stat	te			Secretary of State			
	Jena Griswold	2490		Tina Peters	947		
	Undervotes	175		Mike O'Donnell	928		
	Overvotes	0		Pam Anderson	1258		
	Total Votes	2490	2665	Undervotes	317		
				Overvotes	1		
				Total Votes	3133	3451	
State Treasurer				State Treasurer			
	Dave Young	2406		Lang Sias	2348		
	Undervotes	259		Undervotes	1103		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	2406	2665	Total Votes	2348	3451	
Attorney Genera	1			Attorney General			
-	Phil Weiser	2440		John Kellner	2383		
	Undervotes	225		Undervotes	1068		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	2440	2665	Total Votes	2383	3451	
State Beard of E	State Board of Education Member - At Large			State Bpard of Education Member - At Large	d of Education Mombor - At Largo		
	Kathy Plomer	2354		Dan Maloit	2346		
	Undervotes	311		Undervotes	1105		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	2354	0005	Total Votes	2346	0.454	
		2004	2665		2040	3451	
State Senator - District 4				State Senator - District 4			
	Jeff Ravage	2352		Mark Baisley	2358		
	Undervotes	313		Undervotes	1093		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	2352	2665	Total Votes	2358	3451	

State Representative - District 13				State Representative - District 13	State Representative - District 13		
	Julie McCluskie	2137		David Buckley	2140		
	Undervotes	259		Undervotes	999		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	2137	2396	Total Votes	2140	3139	
State Representative - District 60				State Representative - District 60			
	Kathryn Green 247			Stephanie Luck	221		
	Undervotes	22		Undervotes	91		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	0		
	Total Votes	247	269	Total Votes	221	312	
County Of	fices			County Offices	ffices		
County Co	mmissioner - District 3			County Commissioner - District 3	unty Commissioner - District 3		
	P.T. Wood	2357		Brandon Becker	1674		
				Alison Brown	1398		
	Undervotes	308		Undervotes	378		
	Overvotes	0		Overvotes	1		
	Total Votes	2357	2665	Total Votes	3072	3451	
County Cle	County Clerk and Recorder			County Clerk and Recorder	Clerk and Recorder		
	Lori Mitchell	2589			There were no candidates for this office.		
	Undervotes	76					
	Overvotes	0					
	Total Votes	2589	2665				
County Tre	easurer			County Treasurer			
There were no candidates for this office.				Delores "Dee Dee" Copper	2517		
				Undervotes	934		
				Overvotes	0		
				Total Votes	2517	3451	

County Assessor				County Assessor				
There were no candidates for this office.				There were no candidates for this office.				
						omee.		
County Sh	neriff			County Sheriff				
		didates for this office.			Spezze	2626		
				Unde	ervotes	825		
				Over	votes	0		
				Total	Votes	2626	345	
County Su	irvevor			County Surveyor				
		didates for this office.			There were no candidates for this office.			
County Coroner			County Coroner	County Coroner				
	Jeff Graf	2409		Ther	There were no candidates for this office.			
	Undervotes	256						
	Overvotes	0						
	Total Votes	2409	2665					
Total Votes Cast in the Democratic Primary		2665	Total Votes Cast in the	Republican Primary	3451	345		
Total Votes Cast for the 2022 Primary Election		6116						

Page 5 of 5								